Ordinance shall, upon conviction of such violation, be subject to a penalty, which shall be 
as follows: 
(1) First Offense – Penalty. Any person seventeen (17) years of age or older who shall 
violate any provision of this Ordinance shall, upon conviction thereof, forfeit not less 
than Twenty-five Dollars ($25.00) nor more than One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 
($1,500.00), together with all costs, surcharges, penalty assessments, and any other 
taxable item of cost as provided for by the laws of the State of Wisconsin as applicable to 
forfeiture actions that are in effect at the time of the offense, and any other taxable costs

[...]

been convicted of a violation of the same section of this Ordinance within three (3) years 
from the date of the last offense to the date of the current offense shall, upon conviction 
thereof, forfeit not less than Fifty Dollars ($50.00) nor more than Two Thousand Five 
Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) for each such offense, together with all costs, surcharges, 
penalty assessments, and any other taxable item of cost as provided for by the laws of the 
State of Wisconsin as applicable to forfeiture actions that are in effect at the time of the 
offense, and any other taxable costs as imposed by any other provision of this Ordinance.